Terms and Conditions for the McBain Camera Inc. Edmonton Mayfield Square Grand Opening Tent Event Door Prize Entry

- **1. Eligibility:** 1.1. The McBain Camera Inc. Grand Opening Tent Event door prize draw ("Prize Draw") is open to all attendees who are legal residents of Canada and who are present at the event located at 10452 Mayfield Road NW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada on September 7, 2024.
- 1.2. Employees, representatives, and agents of McBain Camera Inc., including their immediate family members (spouses, parents, siblings, and children) and individuals residing in the same household, are not eligible to participate in the Prize Draw.
- **2.** How to Enter: 2.1. Entry into the Prize Draw is free of charge and is limited to one entry per person. Attendees must complete the entry form provided at the event and submit it as instructed.
- 2.2. For inclusion in the limited number of live draws on September 7, 2024, entries must be submitted by 12:00 PM local time. Entries received after this time will be eligible for the remaining draws, which will take place on September 9, 2024.
- **3. Prize:** 3.1. The Prize Draw will feature multiple door prizes, including high-end photography equipment, electronics, and gift cards, with a total value exceeding \$10,000 CAD.
- 3.2. The specific prizes and their values will be determined by McBain Camera Inc. and listed on our website at www.mcbaincamera.com.
- **4. Prize Draw:** 4.1. A limited number of live draws will take place on September 7, 2024, at approximately 1:00 PM local time. The remaining draws will be conducted on September 9, 2024. Winners will be selected randomly from all eligible entries.
- 4.2. Winners of the live draws will be announced at the event. Winners from the September 9th draws will be notified via the contact information provided on their entry forms.
- **5. Prize Claim:** 5.1. To claim the prize, winners must present valid identification at time of pick up within 10 days of the draw date. If a winner does not claim their prize within this period, McBain Camera Inc. reserves the right to select an alternate winner.
- 5.2. Prizes must be accepted as awarded and cannot be transferred, exchanged, or redeemed for cash.
- **6. Publicity:** 6.1. By entering the Prize Draw, participants consent to the use of their names, images, and likenesses for promotional purposes related to the event, without additional compensation, unless prohibited by law.
- **7. Privacy:** 7.1. The personal information collected from entrants will be used solely for the purpose of administering the Prize Draw and will be handled in accordance with McBain Camera Inc.'s privacy policy (www.mcbaincamera.com/policies).

- **8. General Conditions:** 8.1. McBain Camera Inc. reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the Prize Draw if any fraud, technical failure, or other issues arise that could impair the integrity of the draw.
- 8.2. McBain Camera Inc. is not responsible for any lost, delayed, or misdirected entries, or for any errors or issues beyond its control.
- 8.3. By participating in the Prize Draw, entrants agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions and any decisions made by McBain Camera Inc., which are final and binding in all matters related to the draw.
- 8.4. These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of the Province of Alberta and the federal laws of Canada.

For further information or inquiries, please contact McBain Camera Inc. at the event location or visit our website at mcbaincamera.com.